
2021 Montana State University Billings Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-30   Conf: 10-22   Home: 5-11   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (282), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cantwell (1), Clark (1), Parker (1),
Riley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Lutz (13), Babcock-Barrie (9), Schleusner (4), Wagenmann (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Pippin 2, Powell
2, Redmond 2, Barkley 1, Hernandez 1, Houlihan 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-98), Lutz (21-25), Schleusner (9-14), Babcock-
Barrie (7-8), Dietrich (7-7), Zimmer (6-8), Siblerud (5-8), Elliott (4-4), Houlihan (4-7), Redmond (4-5), Barkley (2-3), Tritch (2-2), Abrath
(1-2), Johnson (1-1), Pippin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Riley, Will .401 40-40 157 42 63 16 2 7 33 104 .662 13 13 19 0 .484 1 2 3-5 53 61 12 .905
40 Cipriano, Daniel .333 40-40 141 39 47 10 0 14 52 99 .702 16 18 25 1 .455 3 0 1-1 85 2 3 .967
7 Cantwell, Tanner .321 40-40 140 36 45 12 1 10 34 89 .636 20 15 51 1 .455 1 0 5-8 151 7 7 .958
2 Parker, Tanner .303 36-34 119 30 36 7 1 6 21 63 .529 9 7 19 1 .382 1 2 5-7 57 66 17 .879
14 Powers, Sam .280 34-34 100 28 28 2 2 3 18 43 .430 4 3 31 1 .318 3 2 6-6 72 1 4 .948
5 Green, Carson .268 38-36 138 33 37 8 3 4 22 63 .457 9 7 24 1 .342 1 1 5-6 45 7 4 .929
22 Lutz, Justin .261 30-25 92 19 24 5 1 5 22 46 .500 16 2 23 0 .378 1 0 0-1 129 17 2 .986

34
Babcock-Barrie,
Ethan .357 11-9 28 5 10 3 0 2 3 19 .679 5 0 8 1 .455 0 0 0-0 57 7 0 1.000

12 Powell, Mason .300 15-2 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 3 1 3 1 .500 0 0 0-1 5 12 3 .850
10 Schleusner, Andrew .295 20-14 61 17 18 4 1 7 22 45 .738 4 3 18 1 .362 1 0 1-1 98 14 1 .991
13 Foltz, Hayden .292 29-19 72 11 21 3 0 2 11 30 .417 5 0 23 1 .338 0 2 1-2 49 1 3 .943
19 Arpan, Chris .286 27-16 63 7 18 2 0 5 19 35 .556 6 1 27 0 .352 1 0 0-0 12 20 0 1.000
29 Koszuth, Brandon .225 22-12 40 11 9 3 0 2 10 18 .450 13 0 14 0 .407 1 0 0-0 15 24 5 .886
30 Castelli, Joey .167 11-8 24 6 4 0 0 2 7 10 .417 7 1 11 0 .375 0 0 0-0 12 0 2 .857
8 Johnson, Dylan .167 11-7 24 5 4 2 0 0 3 6 .250 5 1 6 0 .333 0 0 1-1 14 0 4 .778
26 Clark, Brayden .161 19-8 31 10 5 0 0 1 1 8 .258 2 3 11 0 .278 0 0 1-1 18 0 1 .947
3 Ausmus, PJ .135 15-11 37 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .135 3 0 11 0 .200 0 0 2-2 15 16 1 .969
6 Wagenmann, AJ .125 8-1 8 3 1 0 0 1 5 4 .500 3 1 2 0 .385 1 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
9 Roche, Ryan .105 13-5 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 2 0 4 0 .190 0 0 0-0 11 6 2 .895
38 Buso, Dominick .000 3-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .291 40-40 1308 310 380 77 11 71 284 692 .529 146 76 331 9 .390 15 9 31-42 915 291 77 .940
Opponents .332 40-40 1313 399 436 93 10 58 347 723 .551 215 58 288 15 .442 19 14 37-50 955 273 42 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Runion, Hunter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
17 Tritch, Blake 4.56 1-1 8 3 1 0-0 0 23.2 23 14 12 10 12 7 1 1 .256 5 1 0 3 1
12 Powell, Mason 6.38 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 29 17 13 6 10 7 3 2 .367 3 2 0 2 1
21 Hernandez, Diego 7.24 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 22 19 11 8 11 5 0 3 .349 5 1 0 1 1
23 Lay, Sterling 7.71 1-3 10 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 32 29 20 16 10 5 1 6 .302 4 5 1 2 2
24 Redmond, Connor 7.86 2-3 8 8 0 0-0 0 34.1 48 37 30 21 53 13 0 11 .320 6 3 1 1 0
28 Abrath, Mason 9.20 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 17 15 10 12 3 1 0 .311 7 4 0 1 0
9 Roche, Ryan 9.45 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 8 7 5 3 4 0 0 .355 3 2 0 1 0
15 Siblerud, Logan 9.79 1-4 8 6 0 0-0 0 26.2 35 32 29 28 24 10 1 1 .327 13 2 3 1 1
7 Cantwell, Tanner 10.13 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 7 6 4 8 1 0 2 .263 0 2 0 1 0
4 Barkley, Dylan 10.52 1-4 8 7 0 0-0 0 31.2 36 41 37 20 32 8 0 8 .277 3 5 1 0 1
33 Houlihan, Matthew 10.74 0-5 9 8 0 0-0 0 31.0 45 42 37 29 29 9 3 3 .349 14 8 1 2 1
8 Johnson, Dylan 11.57 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 9 9 4 10 3 0 3 .419 4 3 0 0 1
18 Pippin, Braelen 11.66 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 18 24 19 16 17 3 0 4 .316 10 2 0 1 3
25 Elliott, Tyler 13.50 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 27 24 21 5 18 8 0 4 .397 5 2 0 2 0
31 Dietrich, Cort 14.00 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 16 14 10 9 1 0 1 .333 5 7 0 0 1
32 Zimmer, Brooks 15.28 0-3 9 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 52 47 43 15 24 6 0 6 .413 2 5 0 1 1
16 Ellingson, Andrew 46.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 12 12 6 3 0 0 1 .357 1 4 0 0 0
10 Schleusner, Andrew 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.00 10-30 126 40 1 0 0 305.0 436 399 339 215 288 93 10 58 .332 90 58 7 19 14
Opponents 7.97 30-10 126 40 1 0 10 318.1 380 310 282 146 331 77 11 71 .291 55 76 3 15 9



2021 Montana State University Billings Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Babcock-Barrie, Ethan 64 57 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 9 0
19 Arpan, Chris 32 12 20 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wagenmann, AJ 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
24 Redmond, Connor 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Hernandez, Diego 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Buso, Dominick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Abrath, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Dietrich, Cort 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Elliott, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Runion, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tritch, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Schleusner, Andrew 113 98 14 1 .991 0 9 5 .643 4 0
22 Lutz, Justin 148 129 17 2 .986 0 21 4 .840 13 0
3 Ausmus, PJ 32 15 16 1 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cipriano, Daniel 90 85 2 3 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cantwell, Tanner 165 151 7 7 .958 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Powers, Sam 77 72 1 4 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Clark, Brayden 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Foltz, Hayden 53 49 1 3 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Green, Carson 56 45 7 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Riley, Will 126 53 61 12 .905 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Roche, Ryan 19 11 6 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Koszuth, Brandon 44 15 24 5 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Parker, Tanner 140 57 66 17 .879 13 0 0 — 0 0
30 Castelli, Joey 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Siblerud, Logan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 5 3 .625 0 0
32 Zimmer, Brooks 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Powell, Mason 20 5 12 3 .850 1 0 1 — 0 0
33 Houlihan, Matthew 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Pippin, Braelen 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Johnson, Dylan 18 14 0 4 .778 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Barkley, Dylan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Lay, Sterling 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ellingson, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1283 915 291 77 .940 52 37 12 .755 27 0
Opponents 1270 955 273 42 .967 38 31 10 .756 14 0


